

Letting:
Call Order:
Contract ID:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation Detail Cost Estimate

Project ID: 29849(04)

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Spec Book: 19

Date Printed: 3/14/2025

Federal Project Number: J2-9849(004)

**Detail Estimate Cost Summary**

Page 1 of 1

Project ID:2984904**Project Description:** US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Fund Package		Total Fund Package Cost	E&C Amount	Total	Funding Limit	Funding
Fund	0000	Default Funding for Design				
Package	Default	18,434,932.50	1,106,095.95	19,541,028.45		19,541,028.45
Fund	0000	Totals	\$18,434,932.50	\$1,106,095.95	\$19,541,028.45	\$19,541,028.45
Project Total 2984904		\$18,434,932.50	\$1,106,095.95	\$19,541,028.45		\$19,541,028.45



Detail Cost Estimate

Project ID:2984904

Federal Project Number: J2-9849(004)

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Line #	Ref. ID	Description	Alt. Set	Alt. Member	Units	Qty.	Price	Ext. Amount	Fund Package ID	Flags*
Category 0100		ROADWAY	Alternate Set		Alternate Member					
Funding Source(s) and Participation:		0000	Default Funding for Design		100 %					
Fed Work Class:								Category Length: 0		
Fed Construction Class:								Category Width: 0		
Category Work Class:										
0010	201(A)1200	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			LSUM	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	Default	L B
0020	202(A)2200	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION			CY	48,181.000	10.00000	481,810.00	Default	L
0030	202(D)2500	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			CY	1,891.000	15.25000	28,837.75	Default	L
0040	205(A)6200	TYPE A-SALVAGED TOPSOIL			LSUM	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00	Default	L B
0050	221(C)2410	REINFORCED SILT FENCE			LF	4,870.000	6.50000	31,655.00	Default	L
0060	221(E)2600	TEMPORARY SILT DIKE			LF	112.000	21.00000	2,352.00	Default	L
0070	221(H)2900	(PL)TEMPORARY INLET SEDIMENT FILTER			EA	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	Default	L
0080	230(A)7200	SOLID SLAB SODDING			SY	21,571.000	4.00000	86,284.00	Default	L
0090	233(A)0200	VEGETATIVE MULCHING			AC	4.500	1,575.00000	7,087.50	Default	L
0100	241 3100	MOWING			AC	18.000	365.00000	6,570.00	Default	L
0110	303(A)1200	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A			CY	4,284.000	83.00000	355,572.00	Default	L
0120	307(K)4200	STABILIZED SUBGRADE			SY	24,294.000	10.00000	242,940.00	Default	L
0130	325 0100	SEPARATOR FABRIC			SY	24,094.000	2.25000	54,211.50	Default	L

Detail Cost Estimate

Page 2 of 10

Project ID:2984904

Federal Project Number: J2-9849(004)

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Line #	Ref. ID	Description	Alt. Set	Alt. Member	Units	Qty.	Price	Ext. Amount	Fund Package ID	Flags*
0140	402(E)2600	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E			TON	3,506.000	39.00000	136,734.00	Default	L
0150	407(B)7300	TACK COAT			GAL	4,158.000	4.00000	16,632.00	Default	L
0160	408 8100	PRIME COAT			GAL	13,359.000	4.50000	60,115.50	Default	L
0170	411(B)1300	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PG 76-28 OK)			TON	1,911.000	135.00000	257,985.00	Default	L
0180	411(B)1330	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PG 64-22 OK)			TON	6,635.000	121.00000	802,835.00	Default	L
0190	411(C)1400	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4(PG 76-28 OK)			TON	1,423.000	158.00000	224,834.00	Default	L
0200	411(C)1430	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4(PG 64-22 OK)			TON	1,373.000	156.00000	214,188.00	Default	L
0210	412 3100	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT			SY	2,397.000	10.00000	23,970.00	Default	L
0220	601(B)1220	TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP			TON	500.000	70.00000	35,000.00	Default	L
0230	601(C)1300	TYPE I-A FILTER BLANKET			TON	100.000	54.00000	5,400.00	Default	L
0240	611(G)0354	INLET (SMD-TYPE 2)			EA	3.000	4,800.00000	14,400.00	Default	L
0250	613(A)5216	24" R.C.PIPES CLASS III			LF	110.000	110.00000	12,100.00	Default	L
0260	613(A)5224	36" R.C.PIPES CLASS III			LF	56.000	190.00000	10,640.00	Default	L
0270	613(B)5604	21" X 15" CORR. GALV. STEEL PIPE ARCH			LF	1,030.000	60.00000	61,800.00	Default	L
0280	613(L)6716	24" PREFAB. CULVERT END SEC., ROUND			EA	3.000	1,450.00000	4,350.00	Default	L
0290	613(L)6728	36" PREFAB. CULVERT END SEC., ROUND			EA	2.000	2,900.00000	5,800.00	Default	L
0300	613(M)7004	TYPE A6 CULVERT END TREATMENT			EA	6.000	2,650.00000	15,900.00	Default	L
0310	619(A)6200	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS			LSUM	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	Default	L B
0320	619(B)6364	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			SY	16,315.000	10.00000	163,150.00	Default	L

Detail Cost Estimate

Page 3 of 10

Project ID:2984904

Federal Project Number: J2-9849(004)

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Line #	Ref. ID	Description	Alt. Set	Alt. Member	Units	Qty.	Price	Ext. Amount	Fund Package ID	Flags*
0330	619(B)6396	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			LF	3,045.000	5.25000	15,986.25	Default	L
0340	623(A)1200	BEAM GUARDRAIL W-BEAM SINGLE			LF	887.500	35.00000	31,062.50	Default	L
0350	623(F)1764	GUARDRAIL TRAIL END TURNDOWN (31")			EA	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00	Default	L
0360	623(G)1820	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (31")			EA	4.000	4,700.00000	18,800.00	Default	L
0370	623(I)2050	GUARDRAIL BRIDGE CONN-THRIE BEAM (31")			EA	6.000	3,500.00000	21,000.00	Default	L
0380	853 5115	DELINEATORS(TYPE 2, CODE 1)			EA	18.000	34.00000	612.00	Default	L
Category Total:								\$3,631,614.00		

Category 0200

BRIDGE "A"

Alternate Set
Alternate Member
Funding Source(s) and Participation: 0000

Default Funding for Design

100 %

Fed Work Class:
Fed Construction Class:
Category Work Class:
Category Length: 0

Category Width: 0

0390	501(B)1300	SUBSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION COMMON			CY	520.000	30.00000	15,600.00	Default	L
0400	501(G)1800	CLSM BACKFILL			CY	480.000	270.00000	129,600.00	Default	L
0410	504(A)5200	APPROACH SLAB			SY	487.900	320.00000	156,128.00	Default	L
0420	504(B)5300	SAW-CUT GROOVING			SY	2,565.000	6.00000	15,390.00	Default	L
0430	504(E)5520	42" F-SHAPED PARAPET			LF	1,223.900	135.00000	165,226.50	Default	L

Detail Cost Estimate

Page 4 of 10

Project ID:2984904

Federal Project Number: J2-9849(004)

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Line #	Ref. ID	Description	Alt. Set	Alt. Member	Units	Qty.	Price	Ext. Amount	Fund Package ID	Flags*
0440	506(A)7225	STRUCTURAL STEEL M270 GRADE 50W			LB	1,121,990.000	3.00000	3,365,970.00	Default	L
0450	507(A)8200	STAINLESS STEEL FIXED BEARING ASSEMBLY			EA	5.000	3,600.00000	18,000.00	Default	L
0460	507(B)8300	STAINLESS STEEL EXP. BEARING ASSEMBLY			EA	15.000	3,600.00000	54,000.00	Default	L
0470	509(A)0210	CLASS AA CONCRETE			CY	546.000	925.00000	505,050.00	Default	L
0480	509(B)0320	CLASS A CONCRETE			CY	433.300	975.00000	422,467.50	Default	L
0490	509(D)0510	CLASS C CONCRETE			CY	14.000	825.00000	11,550.00	Default	L
0500	511(A)2210	REINFORCING STEEL			LB	1,730.000	1.85000	3,200.50	Default	L
0510	511(B)2310	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			LB	263,040.000	1.60000	420,864.00	Default	L
0520	514(A)5220	PILES, FURNISHED (HP 12X53)			LF	1,288.000	60.00000	77,280.00	Default	L
0530	514(B)5320	PILES, DRIVEN (HP 12X53)			LF	1,288.000	25.00000	32,200.00	Default	L
0540	514(L)6300	PILE SPLICE, H-PILE (NON-BIDDABLE)			EA	1.000	500.00000	500.00	Default	F L
0550	515(A)7200	WATER REPELLENT (VISUALLY INSPECTED)			SY	1,892.000	6.00000	11,352.00	Default	L
0560	516(A)8240	DRILLED SHAFTS 60" DIAMETER			LF	141.000	1,500.00000	211,500.00	Default	L
0570	516(C)8400	CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING			EA	2.000	3,300.00000	6,600.00	Default	L
0580	518(B)0300	SEALED EXPANSION JOINTS			LF	108.400	430.00000	46,612.00	Default	L
0590	523(A)3200	SEALER CRACK PREPARATION			LF	225.000	5.00000	1,125.00	Default	L
0600	523(B)3300	SEALER RESIN			GAL	3.000	81.00000	243.00	Default	L
0610	542 9110	(PL)INSTALLATION OF BRIDGE ITEMS(TYPE A)			LSUM	1.000	65,000.00000	65,000.00	Default	L B

Detail Cost Estimate

Page 5 of 10

Project ID:2984904

Federal Project Number: J2-9849(004)

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Line #	Ref. ID	Description	Alt. Set	Alt. Member	Units	Qty.	Price	Ext. Amount	Fund Package ID	Flags*
0620	613(H)6205	6" PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN ROUND			LF	191.000	40.00000	7,640.00	Default	L
0630	613(I)6310	6" NON-PERF. PIPE UNDERDRAIN RND.			LF	70.000	40.00000	2,800.00	Default	L
0640	619(D)6700	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE			LSUM	1.000	400,000.00000	400,000.00	Default	L B
Category Total:								\$6,145,898.50		

Category 0201

BRIDGE "B"

Alternate Set
Alternate Member
Funding Source(s) and Participation: 0000

Default Funding for Design

100 %

Fed Work Class:
Fed Construction Class:
Category Length: 0

Category Work Class:
Category Width: 0

0650	501(B)1300	SUBSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION COMMON			CY	630.000	30.00000	18,900.00	Default	L
0660	501(G)1800	CLSM BACKFILL			CY	550.000	270.00000	148,500.00	Default	L
0670	504(A)5200	APPROACH SLAB			SY	679.200	320.00000	217,344.00	Default	L
0680	504(B)5300	SAW-CUT GROOVING			SY	2,623.000	6.00000	15,738.00	Default	L
0690	504(E)5520	42" F-SHAPED PARAPET			LF	1,251.000	135.00000	168,885.00	Default	L
0700	506(A)7225	STRUCTURAL STEEL M270 GRADE 50W			LB	1,054,460.000	3.00000	3,163,380.00	Default	L
0710	507(A)8200	STAINLESS STEEL FIXED BEARING ASSEMBLY			EA	5.000	3,600.00000	18,000.00	Default	L
0720	507(B)8300	STAINLESS STEEL EXP. BEARING ASSEMBLY			EA	15.000	3,600.00000	54,000.00	Default	L

Detail Cost Estimate

Page 6 of 10

Project ID:2984904

Federal Project Number: J2-9849(004)

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Line #	Ref. ID	Description	Alt. Set	Alt. Member	Units	Qty.	Price	Ext. Amount	Fund Package ID	Flags*
0730	509(A)0210	CLASS AA CONCRETE			CY	515.900	925.00000	477,207.50	Default	L
0740	509(B)0320	CLASS A CONCRETE			CY	488.800	975.00000	476,580.00	Default	L
0750	509(D)0510	CLASS C CONCRETE			CY	6.000	825.00000	4,950.00	Default	L
0760	510(C)1450	SLOPE WALL (5")			SY	4,549.000	180.00000	818,820.00	Default	L
0770	511(A)2210	REINFORCING STEEL			LB	1,760.000	1.85000	3,256.00	Default	L
0780	511(B)2310	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			LB	257,410.000	1.60000	411,856.00	Default	L
0790	514(A)5220	PILES, FURNISHED (HP 12X53)			LF	1,354.000	60.00000	81,240.00	Default	L
0800	514(B)5320	PILES, DRIVEN (HP 12X53)			LF	1,354.000	25.00000	33,850.00	Default	L
0810	514(L)6300	PILE SPLICE, H-PILE (NON-BIDDABLE)			EA	1.000	500.00000	500.00	Default	F L
0820	515(A)7200	WATER REPELLENT (VISUALLY INSPECTED)			SY	1,927.000	6.00000	11,562.00	Default	L
0830	516(A)8240	DRILLED SHAFTS 60" DIAMETER			LF	144.000	1,500.00000	216,000.00	Default	L
0840	516(C)8400	CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING			EA	2.000	3,300.00000	6,600.00	Default	L
0850	518(B)0300	SEALED EXPANSION JOINTS			LF	108.400	430.00000	46,612.00	Default	L
0860	523(A)3200	SEALER CRACK PREPARATION			LF	224.900	5.00000	1,124.50	Default	L
0870	523(B)3300	SEALER RESIN			GAL	3.000	81.00000	243.00	Default	L
0880	542 9110	(PL)INSTALLATION OF BRIDGE ITEMS(TYPE A)			LSUM	1.000	65,000.00000	65,000.00	Default	L B
0890	613(H)6205	6" PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN ROUND			LF	836.000	40.00000	33,440.00	Default	L
0900	613(I)6310	6" NON-PERF.PIPE UNDERDRAIN RND.			LF	150.000	40.00000	6,000.00	Default	L



Detail Cost Estimate

Project ID:2984904

Federal Project Number: J2-9849(004)

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Line #	Ref. ID	Description	Alt. Set	Alt. Member	Units	Qty.	Price	Ext. Amount	Fund Package ID	Flags*
0910	619(D)6700	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE			LSUM	1.000	400,000.00000	400,000.00	Default	L B
Category Total:								\$6,899,588.00		

Category 0300

TRAFFIC SIGNING & STRIPING

Alternate Set

Alternate Member

Funding Source(s) and Participation:

0000

Default Funding for Design

100 %

Fed Work Class:

Fed Construction Class:

Category Length: 0

Category Work Class:

Category Width: 0

0920	413(A)4200	RUMBLE STRIP-METHOD HMA-CON			LF	4,730.000	1.00000	4,730.00	Default	L
0930	413(A)4210	RUMBLE STRIP-CENTERLINE HMA-CON			LF	4,730.000	1.00000	4,730.00	Default	L
0940	856(A)8207	(SP) TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLURAL-COMPONENT)(6" WIDE)			LF	36,367.000	1.00000	36,367.00	Default	L
Category Total:								\$45,827.00		

Category 0301

TRAFFIC CONTROL

Alternate Set

Alternate Member

Funding Source(s) and Participation:

0000

Default Funding for Design

100 %

Fed Work Class:

Fed Construction Class:

Category Length: 0

Category Work Class:

Category Width: 0

Detail Cost Estimate

Page 8 of 10

Project ID:2984904

Federal Project Number: J2-9849(004)

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Line #	Ref. ID	Description	Alt. Set	Alt. Member	Units	Qty.	Price	Ext. Amount	Fund Package ID	Flags*
0950	104 3250	(SP) RAILROAD FLAGGING(NON-BIDDABLE)			DAY	390.000	600.00000	234,000.00	Default	L
0960	857(C)9400	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE(4" WIDE)			LF	17,120.000	1.55000	26,536.00	Default	L
0970	857(E)9620	(PL)CONST.ZONE PAV.MKRS(FLEX TAB)TYP.2-1			EA	20,000.000	0.85000	17,000.00	Default	L
0980	857(F)9700	PAVEMENT MRKNG. REMOVAL(TRAF.STRP)			LF	5,000.000	0.75000	3,750.00	Default	L
0990	877(B)4300	DELIVER PORTABLE LONGITUDINAL BARRIER			LF	5,500.000	25.50000	140,250.00	Default	L
1000	877(C)4400	RELOCATION OF PORT. LONGITUDINAL BARRIER			LF	5,500.000	5.25000	28,875.00	Default	L
1010	878(B)5300	MODULAR GLARE SCREEN (TEMPORARY)			SD	110,880.000	0.75000	83,160.00	Default	L
1020	880(A)6220	ARROW DISPLAY(TYPE C)			SD	780.000	8.50000	6,630.00	Default	L
1030	880(B)6300	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0 TO 6.25 SF			SD	15,600.000	0.50000	7,800.00	Default	L
1040	880(B)6310	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 6.26 SF TO 15.99 SF			SD	10,920.000	0.75000	8,190.00	Default	L
1050	880(B)6320	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 16.0 SF TO 32.99 SF			SD	10,380.000	1.50000	15,570.00	Default	L
1060	880(C)6410	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES(TYPE III)			SD	5,760.000	1.25000	7,200.00	Default	L
1070	880(C)6420	WING BARRICADES			SD	1,560.000	0.75000	1,170.00	Default	L
1080	880(E)6607	WARNING LIGHTS(TYPE B)			SD	21,900.000	0.25000	5,475.00	Default	L
1090	880(F)6700	DRUMS			SD	27,540.000	0.35000	9,639.00	Default	L
1100	880(G)6805	CHANNELIZER CONES			SD	19,920.000	0.50000	9,960.00	Default	L
1110	882(A)8210	PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			SD	800.000	21.00000	16,800.00	Default	L
Category Total:								\$622,005.00		



Detail Cost Estimate

Project ID:2984904

Federal Project Number: J2-9849(004)

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Line #	Ref. ID	Description	Alt. Set	Alt. Member	Units	Qty.	Price	Ext. Amount	Fund Package ID	Flags*
	Category 0600	STAKING				Alternate Set		Alternate Member		
	Funding Source(s) and Participation:		0000		Default Funding for Design				100 %	
	Fed Work Class:									
	Fed Construction Class:								Category Length: 0	
	Category Work Class:								Category Width: 0	
1120	642(B)3300	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II			LSUM	1.000	250,000.00000	250,000.00	Default	L B
Category Total:								\$250,000.00		
	Category 0640	CONSTRUCTION				Alternate Set		Alternate Member		
	Funding Source(s) and Participation:		0000		Default Funding for Design				100 %	
	Fed Work Class:									
	Fed Construction Class:								Category Length: 0	
	Category Work Class:								Category Width: 0	
1130	220 1100	SWPPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT			LSUM	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	Default	L B
1140	640(A)1200	FIELD OFFICE			EA	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	Default	L
1150	641 2100	MOBILIZATION			LSUM	1.000	800,000.00000	800,000.00	Default	L B
Category Total:								\$840,000.00		

**Detail Cost Estimate**

Page 10 of 10

Project ID: 2984904**Federal Project Number:** J2-9849(004)**Project Description:** US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Line #	Ref. ID	Description	Alt. Set	Alt. Member	Units	Qty.	Price	Ext. Amount	Fund Package ID	Flags*
--------	---------	-------------	----------	-------------	-------	------	-------	-------------	-----------------	--------

Estimate Total 2984904**\$18,434,932.50**** Flags: (F)ixed Price, (N)on Bid, (L)ow Cost Contributor, (B)id as Lump Sum*

Project ID: 2984904

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Category	Cost	E&C Percent	E&C Amount	Total	Funding Package	Fund	Funding Amount
0100	ROADWAY						
	3,631,614.00	6.00 %	217,896.84	3,849,510.84	Default	0000	3,849,510.84
					Total For Category		\$3,849,510.84
0200	"BRIDGE "A						
	6,145,898.50	6.00 %	368,753.91	6,514,652.41	Default	0000	6,514,652.41
					Total For Category		\$6,514,652.41
0201	"BRIDGE "B						
	6,899,588.00	6.00 %	413,975.28	7,313,563.28	Default	0000	7,313,563.28
					Total For Category		\$7,313,563.28
0300	TRAFFIC SIGNING & STRIPING						
	45,827.00	6.00 %	2,749.62	48,576.62	Default	0000	48,576.62
					Total For Category		\$48,576.62
0301	TRAFFIC CONTROL						
	622,005.00	6.00 %	37,320.30	659,325.30	Default	0000	659,325.30
					Total For Category		\$659,325.30

Project ID: 2984904

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Category	Cost	E&C Percent	E&C Amount	Total	Funding Package	Fund	Funding Amount
0600	STAKING						
	250,000.00	6.00 %	15,000.00	265,000.00	Default	0000	265,000.00
					Total For Category		\$265,000.00
0640	CONSTRUCTION						
	840,000.00	6.00 %	50,400.00	890,400.00	Default	0000	890,400.00
					Total For Category		\$890,400.00
					Project Total	2984904	\$19,541,028.45



Detail Estimate Funding Summary By Fund

Page 1 of 1

Project ID: 2984904

Project Description: US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Fund ID	Category ID		Cost	E&C Amount	Total	Funding Amount
Fund ID: 0000		Fund Desc: Default Funding for Design				
Category ID: 0100		Category Desc: ROADWAY	3,631,614.00	217,896.84	3,849,510.84	3,849,510.84
Category ID: 0300		Category Desc: TRAFFIC SIGNING & STRIPING	45,827.00	2,749.62	48,576.62	48,576.62
Category ID: 0301		Category Desc: TRAFFIC CONTROL	622,005.00	37,320.30	659,325.30	659,325.30
Category ID: 0200		Category Desc: BRIDGE "A"	6,145,898.50	368,753.91	6,514,652.41	6,514,652.41
Category ID: 0201		Category Desc: BRIDGE "B"	6,899,588.00	413,975.28	7,313,563.28	7,313,563.28
Category ID: 0600		Category Desc: STAKING	250,000.00	15,000.00	265,000.00	265,000.00
Category ID: 0640		Category Desc: CONSTRUCTION	840,000.00	50,400.00	890,400.00	890,400.00
Fund 0000 Total			\$18,434,932.50	\$1,106,095.95	\$19,541,028.45	\$19,541,028.45
Project Total 2984904						\$19,541,028.45

**Detail Estimate Funding Summary By Unit**

Page 1 of 1

Project ID: 2984904**Project Description:** US-81: NB & SB Bridges Over the UP RR

Unit	Cost	E&C Amount	Total	Funding Amount
Fund ID: 0000		Fund Desc.: Default Funding for Design		
None	18,434,932.50	1,106,095.95	19,541,028.45	19,541,028.45
Fund 0000 Totals		\$18,434,932.50	\$1,106,095.95	\$19,541,028.45
Project Total 2984904	\$18,434,932.50	\$1,106,095.95	\$19,541,028.45	\$19,541,028.45